

OD-26

CS/136/2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VS
M/S. MAHAMAYA SYNDICATE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 21st March, 2022.

Appearance:

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.

The Court:- The plaintiff is represented. It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that they have complied with the order dated 23 December 2021 passed in APOT/17/2022.

In view of the aforesaid, leave is granted to the plaintiff to take all necessary steps and cure the defects as pointed out by the Department within a period of three weeks from date.

The plaintiff is also granted liberty to take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

Let this matter appear on 25 April 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)