

OD-30

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/136/2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
Vs
M/S MAHAMAYA SYNDICATE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 17th May, 2022.

*Appearance:
Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.*

The Court : This is an application for extension of time to lodge the Writ of Summons. Pursuant to an earlier order of Court, I find the plaintiff has taken necessary steps and cured all the defects in the suit.

I have considered the averments made in this petition and I am satisfied that for reasons beyond their control, the petitioner was unable to lodge the Writ of Summons. In view of the aforesaid, there shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA 1 of 2022 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.