

OD-40

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/136/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
Vs
M/S MAHAMAYA SYNDICATE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 29th November, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. A. Banerjee, Adv.
For the Petitioner

Mr. D. Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. S. Pramanick, Adv.
Ms. A. Kar, Adv.
For the respondent

The Court : The petitioner has filed an instant application for extension of time for filing written statement. The petitioner has received the writ of summons on 6th June, 2022 and the petitioner was supposed to file the written statement by 27th June, 2022.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that due to some personal difficulties, the petitioner could not file the written statement in time.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner also intending to file counter-claim along with the written statement.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner and after going through the application, this Court finds that sufficient cause has been

shown for extending the time for filing written statement along with counter-claim.

Let the written statement along with counter-claim be filed within a week from date.

Let GA No.3 of 2022 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A Dey