

OD-26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/136/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
VS
M/S MAHAMAYA SYNDICATE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs.

The Court:- None appears or the Defendant although the Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff is present.

List this matter on 7th August, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal